BGA (HE) Delay Lines (Patent Pending)
HE1L5(A,B)(A,T)***S Series
 Description
High-efficiency delay lines for clock and data deskew in single-ended circuit
designs requiring precise timing control in a small, low profile BGA package.
The single-ended delay lines are constructed as microstrip transmission
lines on ceramic. These designs feature the ground plane on the solder ball
side.

Insulation Resistance: > 100 MΩ (100Vdc)
Isolation Resistance: > 100 MΩ (100Vdc)
Operating Temperature: -40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature: -55 to +125C°
 Electrical Performance Characteristics:
Part Number Nominal
Time Delay
Time Delay
Tolerance
Typical Rise
Time (20%-80%)
Typical Insertion
Loss (-3dB)
Typical Return
Loss (-15dB)
HE1L5AA010S 0.10 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
19 ps 5.91 GHz 4.06 GHz
HE1L5AA020S 0.20 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
25 ps 3.17 GHz 2.26 GHz
HE1L5AA030S 0.30 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
30 ps 7.10 GHz 4.70 GHz
HE1L5AT040S 0.40 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
58 ps 3.20 GHz 0.93 GHz
HE1L5AT050S 0.50 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
78 ps 2.35 GHz 0.70 GHz
HE1L5AT060S 0.60 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
86 ps 1.89 GHz 0.62 GHz
HE1L5AT070S 0.70 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
238 ps 1.58 GHz 0.53 GHz
HE1L5AT080S 0.80 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
244 ps 2.09 GHz 0.49 GHz
Page 1 of 5HE1LA*****S Series (Published)
10/23/2007http://www.thin-film.com/web/tft.nsf/41acb363040f5be585256a7b001dcc4c/443814c301...
HE1L5AT090S 0.90 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
218 ps 1.08 GHz 0.83 GHz
HE1L5AT100S 1.00 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
227 ps 1.89 GHz 0.76 GHz
HE1L5AT110S 1.10 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
241 ps 1.79 GHz 0.71 GHz
HE1L5AT120S 1.20 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
245 ps 1.61 GHz 0.67 GHz
HE1L5BA010S 0.10 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
15 ps 10.10 GHz 6.92 GHz
HE1L5BA050S 0.50 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
48 ps 8.57 GHz 5.51 GHz
HE1L5BA100S 1.00 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
94 ps 4.85 GHz 3.59 GHz
HE1L5BT150S 1.50 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
274 ps 1.30 GHz 0.53 GHz
HE1L5BT200S 2.00 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
347 ps 0.98 GHz 0.39 GHz
HE1L5BT250S 2.50 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
594 ps 0.79 GHz 0.31 GHz
HE1L5BT300S 3.00 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
639 ps 0.69 GHz 0.27 GHz
HE1L5BT350S 3.50 ns ±15 ps +2% of
Nom.
715 ps 0.65 GHz 0.24 GHz
 Mechanical
Size A Height Designator